
INDlJSTRIAL ADVANCES AND COMMITMENTS IDi'DER SECTION l)b OF THE FEDE:.1.AL rolSERVZ ACT,. JUlTE 19, 1934 TO SEPTEL:3~ 29 ~ 1937 

(Not for publication) (Amounts in thousands of dollars) B-819 .... 

Applicationil 
received to date, 

net 

Applications approved to date by Federal ReseT"Ire banks (with and without conditions) 
Federal 

Reserve 
Bank 

Boston 463 
1,202 

591 
644 

26,257. 169 13,769 124 11,590 2,990 1,930 ,353 317 
New York 
Philadelphia 
Cleveland 

79.793 458 35,153 476 36,221 5,469 5,059 209 24,025 1,459 
40,453 214 24,096 171 24,486 3,721 140 18,477 2,148 
22,696 218 11,4o4 193 l0,04o 820 903 165 7,516 636 

Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 

650 
519 

1,010 
399 

27' 292 
12,844 
47,106 
16,036 

219 
175 
168 
159 

12,017 
4,772 

12,727 
9,679 

199 
166 
141 
156 

11,183 
4,327 
9.0~4 
9,642 

2,244 
186 
811 
257 

1,746 
311 

10 
1,037 

Minneapolis 1,153 21,627 345 9,207 292 6,374 921 52 
Kansas City 393 13,020 91 6,444 82 6,093 6o3 120 
Dallas 452 12,325 115 4,514 110 4,286 1,204 301 
San Francisco 1,117 34,977 279 12,120 271 13,398 2,169 3,271 
Total: September 29, 1937 8,593 354,426 2,610 155,902 2,381 146,724 21,395 14,880 

September 22, 1937 8,587 353,225 2,609 155,899 2,379 146,696 21,399 14,970 
September 15, 1937 8,580 353,102 2,606 155,759 2,377 146,531 21,421 15,021 
September 8, 1937 8,578 352,252 2,604 155,594 2,377 146,531 21,531 ~5,236 
September 1, 1937 8,577 352,849 2,598 155,514 2,373 146,457 21,608 15,4o4 
June 30, 1937 8,546 351,420 2,587 154,960 2,361 145,758 23,014 16,331 
March 31, 1937 8,483 346,911 2,543 150,561 2,323 141,545 23,054 18,611 
September 30, 1936 8,284 336,119 2,463 147,191 2,243 137,251 28,885 23,307 

19 

25 

59 

57 
534 
514 
518 
622 
6o4 

1,470 
7,898 
8,566 

1/. Includes applications approved conditio;.:ally by the Federal Reserve banks and u.llder consideration by applicant. 
~ Does not include financi~g institution guarantios of advances and commitments made by Federal Reserve banks, which amounted 

to $11,172,424, on September 29, 1937 
Note: On September 29, 1937, there were 16 applications amounting to $3,262,500 under consideration by the Industrial . 

Advisory Committees and the Federal Reserve banks. 
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OCTOBER 5, 1937. 

'-------------------------·-- -

6,517 657 
3,807 23 
8,211 27 
8,332 16 

5,156 186 
5,240 130 
2,523 258 
6,454 1,447 

102,611 7,304 
102,454 7.359 
102,253 7.318 
101,783 7.359 
101,432 7,409 
97,668 7.275 
85,215 6, 767 
69' 217 7,276 
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