INDUSTRIAL ADVANCES AND COMMITMENTS UNDER SECTION 13b OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE ACT, JUNE 19, 1934 TO SEPTEMBER 29, 1937

(Not for publication)	(Amounts in thousands of dollars)										B-819
Federal	Applications received to date, net		Applications recommended for approval by Industrial Advisory Committees to date		Applications approved to date by Federal Reserve banks (with and without conditions)						
Reserve Bank					Total		Federal Reserve	Federal Reserve bank	Approved but not	Expired, repaid or with-	Financing institution
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	advances outstanding	, · -	com- pleted 1/	drawn by applicant, etc.	participations outstanding 2/
Boston	463	26,257	169	13,769	124	11,590	2,990	1,930		6,353	317
New York	1,202	79,793	458	35,153	476	36,221		5,059	209	24,025	1,459
Philadelphia	591	40,453	214	24,096	171	24,486		140		18,477	2,148
Cleveland	644	22,696	218	11,404	193	10,040		903	165	7,516	636
Richmond	650	27,292	219	12,017	199	11,183	2,244	1,746	19	6,517	657
Atlanta	5 1 9	12,844	175	4,772	166	4,327		311		3,807	23
Chicago	1,010	47,106	168	12,727	141	9,084		10	25	8,211	23 27 16
St. Louis	399	16,036		9,679	1 56	9,642	257	1,037		8,332	16
Minneapolis	1,153	21,627	345	9,207	292	6,374	921	52	59	5,156	186
Kansas City	393	13,020	91	6,444	82	6,093	603	120		5,240	130
Dallas	452	12,325	1 15	4,514	110	4,286		301		2,523	258
San Francisco	1,117	34,977	279	12,120	271	13,398	2,169	3,271	5 7	6,454	1,447
Total: September 29, 1937	8,593	354,426	2,610	155,902	2,381	146,724	21,395	14,880	534	102,611	7,304
September 22, 1937	8,587	353,225		155,899	2,379	146,696	21,399	14,970	5 1 4	102,454	7,359
September 15, 1937	8,580	353,102	2 , 606	155,7 59	2,377	146,531		15,021	518	102,253	7,318
September 8, 1937	8,578	35 2,8 5 2		155,594	2,377	146,531		1 5,236	622	101,783	7,359
September 1, 1937	8,577	352,849	2,598	155,514	2,373	146,457	21,608	15,404	604	101,432	7,409
June 30, 1937	8,546	351,420	2,587	154,960	2,361	145,758		16,331	1,470	97,668	7,275
March 31, 1937	8,483	346,911	2,543	150,561	2,323	141,545		18,611	7,898	85,215	6,767
September 30, 1936	8,284	336,119	2,463	147,191	2,243	137,251	28,885	23,307	8 , 566	69,217	7,276

Note: On September 29, 1937, there were 16 applications amounting to \$3,262,500 under consideration by the Industrial Advisory Committees and the Federal Reserve banks.

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS OCTOBER 5, 1937.

September 30, 1936 8,284 336,119 2,463 14(,191 2,243 15(,27)1 28,887 25,50(8,700 1/2) Includes applications approved conditionally by the Federal Reserve banks and under consideration by applicant.

Does not include financing institution guaranties of advances and commitments made by Federal Reserve banks, which amounted to \$11,172,424. on September 29, 1937